Opposite Spicer College, Near Commissionerate of Animal 

Husbandry, Aundh, Pune – 411007. 

Last date & Time for 

submission of EoI 
On or before 15.00 hrs on 15/03/2023 

Date of opening of EoIs 16/03/2023  at 15.00 Hrs 

EoI processing fee (Rs.) Rs.11800/- (Rupees Eleven thousand Eight hundred only) including 

18% GST through E-payment Net Banking, RTGS and NEFT only 

Address for 

communication and 

Venue for EoI opening 

General Manager (Solar) 

Maharashtra Energy Development Agency (MEDA) 

Aundh Road, Opposite Spicer College,